
Plattsburgh State (1-1) -vs- Clarkson (2-1)
3/5/2019 at Potsdam, NY (Hantz Turf Field)

 
 

 
 
Plattsburgh State Goals: Stephen Kane (2); Jake Carroll (1); James Sherwood (1); Jack Mullen (1) 
Assists: Kevin Litchauer (1); Jack Mullen (1) 
 
Clarkson Goals: Conor Bartlett (4); Pierce Currie (4); Evan Burgett (2); Peter Herrick (1); Billy Bergan (1); Shane Kilday (1); Tanner Cioffi (1) 
Assists: Conor Bartlett (2); Bryan Penney (2); Billy Bergan (1); Derek Beatty (1); Jay Considine (1); Tanner Cioffi (1); Pierce Currie (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Hantz Turf Field
Penalties: Pierce Currie 1st/09:55; Nick Della Ratta 1st/09:13; Anthony DiGiovanni 2nd/02:43; Kyle Smith 4th/12:31; Pierce Currie
4th/10:28; Chris Rupp 4th/10:28; Justin Wise 4th/01:47
Officials: Isaac Beckstead

Date: 3/5/2019
Attendance: 45

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Plattsburgh State 3 1 1 0 5
Clarkson 4 3 5 2 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Plattsburgh State 5 4 3 4 16
Clarkson 11 12 17 11 51

Shots On Goal
Plattsburgh State 5 3 1 1 10
Clarkson 7 8 11 7 33

Saves
Plattsburgh State 3 5 6 5 19
Clarkson 3 5 6 5 5

Turnovers
Plattsburgh State 6 6 6 9 27
Clarkson 6 6 6 9 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Plattsburgh State 5-7 6-6 6-7 5-6 22-26
Clarkson 4-5 6-7 6-6 6-6 22-24

Ground Balls
Plattsburgh State 8 5 3 6 22
Clarkson 8 5 3 6 36

Face Offs
Plattsburgh State 4 2 1 2 9
Clarkson 4 3 6 1 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Plattsburgh State 1 1 0 1 1-3
Clarkson 1 0 0 2 1-3



Plattsburgh State 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Max Burgio 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
9 Kevin Litchauer 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 - -
11 Stephen Kane 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 - -
12 Jake Carroll 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
18 Kevin Murphy 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 - -
28 Chris Rupp 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 - 1-

01:00
30 Nick Della Ratta 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 1-

01:00
GK 36 Joe Falco 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

41 Michael Van Bommel 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
53 Jack Mullen 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 - -
2 Robert Braceland 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
3 Zach Gill 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
6 Daniel Bonafede 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
10 Pete Mullen 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
16 Kyle Smith 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
20 Jared Racioppi 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
21 Christopher Weider 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 R.J. Ehli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 James Sherwood 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 - -
25 Alec Tocco 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
26 Justin Wise 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - 1-

00:30
27 Matt McAlpine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Connor Wolff 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
33 Justin Rocovich 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
34 Walter Saraceni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Tanner Tobias 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
40 Daniel Umbro 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3-7 -
42 David Force 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-12 -
44 Tommy DiGiorgio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-4 -
49 Kevin Sanford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
51 Dilon Smith 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
52 Jack Hayes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 5 2 7 16 22 27 7 9-23 3-
02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Joe Falco 54:38 13 18 L
52 Jack Hayes 5:22 1 1



Clarkson 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Conor Bartlett 4 2 6 12 2 1 0 - -
8 Marcus Lavarnway 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -
11 Liam St. Croix 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
12 Riley Holzman 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 14-23 -
29 Tanner Cioffi 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 - -
33 Thomas Stanton 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
40 Evan Burgett 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 - -
42 Trevor Borchardt 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

GK 43 Kevin Dyckman 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
45 Pierce Currie 4 1 5 8 3 2 0 - 2-

02:00
1 KJ Sarni 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 - -
4 Derek White 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
6 Peter Herrick 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
7 Will Britton 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
9 Billy Bergan 1 1 2 3 1 2 0 - -
10 Christian Freeman 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
18 Derek Beatty 0 1 1 1 5 0 2 - -
19 Brett Brillhart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Shane Kilday 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - -
21 Bryan Penney 0 2 2 3 1 3 1 - -
23 Jay Considine 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
24 Kyle Mazurek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Anthony DiGiovanni 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 - 1-

00:30
26 Brad Wiley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Glen Pinkava 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
32 Tyler King 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -
36 Andrew Schroeder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Chris Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Connor Borchardt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Max Hoffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 14 9 23 51 36 18 9 14-23 3-
02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
43 Kevin Dyckman 60:00 5 5 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By PLAT CU
1st 11:43 Shane Kilday Unassisted 0 1
1st 10:22 Pierce Currie Unassisted 0 2
1st 09:23 Stephen Kane (UP) Kevin Litchauer 1 2
1st 07:56 Evan Burgett Derek Beatty 1 3
1st 04:00 Pierce Currie Bryan Penney 1 4
1st 01:50 Jack Mullen Unassisted 2 4
1st 00:07 Stephen Kane Unassisted 3 4
2nd 14:13 Tanner Cioffi Unassisted 3 5
2nd 08:39 Billy Bergan Unassisted 3 6
2nd 03:28 James Sherwood Unassisted 4 6
2nd 01:21 Pierce Currie Conor Bartlett 4 7
3rd 14:47 Jake Carroll Jack Mullen 5 7
3rd 12:19 Conor Bartlett Unassisted 5 8
3rd 10:31 Pierce Currie Billy Bergan 5 9
3rd 08:37 Conor Bartlett Tanner Cioffi 5 10
3rd 07:29 Conor Bartlett Pierce Currie 5 11
3rd 02:05 Evan Burgett Conor Bartlett 5 12
4th 06:41 Conor Bartlett Bryan Penney 5 13
4th 01:26 Peter Herrick (UP) Jay Considine 5 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 09:55 CU Pierce Currie 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 09:13 PLAT Nick Della Ratta 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 02:43 CU Anthony DiGiovanni 00:30 HOLDING
4th 12:31 PLAT Kyle Smith 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 10:28 CU Pierce Currie 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 10:28 PLAT Chris Rupp 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 01:47 PLAT Justin Wise 00:30 PUSHING


